

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-598	Ve	rsion:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Informa	tional Repo	ort		Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/8/201	8			In control:	DHHS: Administrative	
On agenda:	6/26/20	18			Final action:	6/26/2018	
Title:	Agreem	ent with As	pire Cl	nange	e - KLJ Training	& Consulting for Fiscal Year 2	018-2019
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Indexes: Code sections:	:						
	-	ement with	Aspire	Char	ige - KLJ Trainir	ig & Consulting.pdf	
Code sections:	1. Agree	ement with	Aspire	Char	•	ng & Consulting.pdf tion	Result

From: DHHS: Administration

SUBJECT:

Agreement with Aspire Change - KLJ Training & Consulting for Fiscal Year 2018-2019

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors approve and authorize the Chair to sign three (3) originals of the agreement with Aspire Change-KLJ Training & Consulting for the provision of technical assistance and coaching that will assist the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) to fully implement the Humboldt Practice Model for fiscal year 2018-19; and direct the Clerk of the Board to return two (2) executed originals of the attached agreement to the DHHS-Contract Unit for forwarding to DHHS-Administration.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Social Services Fund

<u>DISCUSSION</u>: Click or tap here to enter text.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: Click or tap here to enter text.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: None

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Board could choose not to approve and authorize the agreement with Aspire Change-KLJ Training & Consulting for the technical assistance and coaching to fully implement the Humboldt Practice Model. This

File #: 18-598, Version: 1

alternative is not recommended.

ATTACHMENTS:

Professional Services Agreement By and Between County of Humboldt and Aspire Change-KLJ Consulting & Training

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL: Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: N/A